Village of Bradley Board Meeting Agenda Bradley Municipal Building Monday, April 13, 2015 @ 6:30 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order 2. Pledge of Allegiance 3. Calling the Roll 4. Approve Agenda 5. Presentation of Minutes A. Regular Meeting of March 23, 2015 6. Presentation of Communications.....Clerk LaGesse A. MFT Report – March 2015 B. Alcohol Awareness Month - Proclamation C. April is Child Abuse Prevention Month - Proclamation D. Public Safety Telecommunicator's Week - Proclamation E. Sexual Assault Awareness Month - Proclamation 7. Presentation of Petitions 8. Public Communication 9. Report of Village Officers & Department Heads A. Police Department.....Chief Coy B. Department of Public Works.....Director Bessler C. Building Standards......Director Pallissard D. Treasurer's Report January 2015.....Treasurer Pries 10. Presentation of Bills and Accounts......Trustee Balthazor 11. Report of Special Committee 12. Report of Standing Committees A. Ordinance & Technology......Trustee Cyr 1. O-4-15-1 an Ordinance amending Ordinance No O-4-14-5, the Budget for all corporate purposes of the Village of Bradley, Kankakee County, Illinois, in lieu of the appropriation Ordinance for the Fiscal Year commencing on the first day of May 2014, and ending on the thirtieth day of April, 2015. (1st reading) 2. O-4-15-2 an Ordinance adopting the Budget for all corporate purposes of the Village of Bradley, Kankakee County, Illinois, in lieu of the appropriation Ordinance for the Fiscal Year commencing on the first day of May, 2015 and ending on the thirtieth day of April, 2015. (1st reading) 3. O-4-15-3 an Ordinance authorizing the disposal of Surplus Property owned by the Village of Bradley. (1st reading) 4. O-4-15-4 an Ordinance regarding Employee Salaries (1st reading) 5. O-4-15-5 an Ordinance authorizing renewal of Aggregation Program for Electrical Load (1st reading) B. Insurance & Finance......Trustee Balthazor 13. Unfinished Business 14. New Business 1. Executive Session pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/2(c) collective negotiation matters between public body and its employees or representatives.
 - 2. R-4-15-1 a Resolution approving a Settlement Agreement and Mutual Release with Habitat Community Life Center, Inc.
- 15. Adjournment

Posted: Thursday, April 9, 2015